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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information
Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:

Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:
Luminaire Equipment:

Summary
Lumens per Lamp:

Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P307690

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1805-783-49)
INNOVATION CENTER(G3)

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

FAIL-SAFE

14FCZ2-35-UNV-L82765-CP187-W2A-U-6500K

1'X4' TROFFER LED MODULE,RIBBED LENS, 0.187" POLYCARB SHEET
(168) 6500K TUNABLE CCT, 80 CRI LEDS

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

Sample No. Condition Description
AS-5443-1 Good WHITE TWIN R-EVOLVE FLOOD
AS-5443-2 Good REFLECTOR
AS-5443-3 Good DRIVER
AS-5443-4 Good UPPER MODULE
AS-5443-5 Good LENS

AS-5443-6 Good DRIVER 2
AS-5443-7 Good TRIM RING

N/A

3295.0 lumens

N/A

107.0 lumens/watt
1.2/1.28/1.37

Rectangular (W 1'x L: 4' x H: 0')
Direct

30.8
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25 FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 Oo Co OP E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P307690
CATALOG NUMBER: 14FCZ2-35-UNV-L82765-CP187-W2A-U-6500K

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P307690

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: 14FCZ2-35-UNV-L82765-CP187-W2A-U-6500K

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC
RW
RCR

OO NOOULLPA WN - O

=
o

0°

5o
10°
15°
20°
25°
30°
35°
40°
45°
50°
55°
60°
65°
70°
75°
80°

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
109 104 99 95 106 101 97 94
98 90 83 77 9% 88 82 76
89 79 70 64 87 77 69 63
82 70 61 54 79 68 60 53
75 62 53 46 73 61 52 46
69 56 47 40 67 55 46 40
64 51 42 35 63 50 41 35
60 46 37 32 58 45 37 31
56 42 34 28 54 42 34 28
52 39 31 26 51 39 31 26
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
3055 3055 3055
3064 3039 3056
3046 3030 3058
3013 3015 3056
2969 2994 3055
2912 2965 3052
2849 2934 3045
2773 2908 3044
2700 2880 3048
2617 2849 3065
2541 2836 3085
2444 2827 3112
2357 2831 3155
2236 2840 3205
2098 2862 3202
1902 2887 2896
1561 2493 2061
1158 1179 475

85°
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@cC
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FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P307690
CATALOG NUMBER: 14FCZ2-35-UNV-L82765-CP187-W2A-U-6500K

@cC

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 107.4 33 0° 1135 1135 1135 1135 1135

10°-20° 306.8 9.3 5° 1134 1132 1125 1133 1132 108
20°-30° 462.2 14.0 15° 1082 1082 1082 1097 1097 305
30°-40° 554.7 16.8 25° 981 987 998 1024 1028 452
40°-50° 578.1 17.5 35° 844 857 885 918 926 529
50°-60° 535.2 16.2 45° 688 708 749 791 805 532
60°-70° 432.4 13.1 55° 521 548 602 650 663 467
70°-80° 263.7 8.0 65° 351 386 446 491 503 347
80°-90° 54.4 1.7 75° 183 223 278 282 278 192
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 38 56 38 21 15 46
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 876.5 26.6

0°-40° 1431.1 43.4

0°-60° 2544.5 77.2

0°-90° 3295.0 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 3295.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P307690
CATALOG NUMBER: 14FCZ2-35-UNV-L82765-CP187-W2A-U-6500K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
2.5°
5
7.5°
10°
12.5°
15°
17.5°
20°
22.5°
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30°
32.5°
35°
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42.5°
45°
47.5°
50°
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60°
62.5°
65°
67.5°
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72.5°
75°
77.5°
80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
1135.1 1135.1 1135.1 1135.1 1135.1
1139.5 1135.9 11278 11359 11344
1134.4 1131.5 11249 11329 1131.5
1127.1 1124.1 1118.2 1127.8  1126.3
1114.6 1113.1 1108.7  1119.7 1119.0
1099.9 1099.1 1096.9 11094  1108.7
1081.5 1082.2 1082.2 1096.9 1096.9
1060.9 1062.4  1065.3 1081.5 1083.7
1036.7 1039.6 1045.5 1063.9 1066.8
1011.7 1013.9 1022.7 1044.8  1047.7
980.8 986.7 998.5 1023.5 1027.9
951.5 956.6 972.8 998.5 1005.8
916.9 925.0 944.1 972.0 980.1
883.9 892.7 914.7 947.1 954.4
844.2 857.4 885.3 917.7 926.5
808.2 820.7 852.3 887.5 897.8
768.5 783.9 819.9 857.4 867.7
731.8 746.5 785.4 823.6 837.6
687.7 708.3 748.7 790.6 805.3
647.3 667.9 7141 759.0 772.2
606.9 628.9 677.4 723.7 736.9
565.0 588.5 640.7 687.0 702.4
520.9 548.1 602.5 649.5 663.4
479.0 507.0 565.0 612.8 626.7
437.9 466.5 526.1 571.6 586.3
392.3 426.1 487.9 532.7 543.7
351.2 385.7 446.0 490.8 503.3
307.8 345.3 405.6 446.7 458.5
266.7 305.6 363.7 401.9 407.0
222.6 262.3 3211 345.3 345.3
182.9 223.4 277.7 282.1 278.5
139.6 184.4 219.7 210.9 202.0
100.7 144.7 160.9 144.7 133.0
67.6 105.1 97.0 77.1 68.3
37.5 55.8 38.2 213 15.4
14.0 12.5 3.7 3.7 3.7
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(END OF REPORT)
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